
 

Whatever you think heaven will be like, it will be better by far. 

“What no eye has seen, what no ear has heard, and what no human 

mind has conceived”-the things God has prepared for those who love 

him.” (1 Corinthians 2:9) 

 
Keep these special people in your prayers* 

 
*Not available on the Online Edition due to privacy 
concerns. 
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OSLC TIDINGS 
 

APRIL 2019 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Our Savior Lutheran Church 
Pastor John Westhafer 

38 N. Bayview Rd., - PO Box 2458 

541-563-PRAY (7729) 

Website-www.oursaviorlutheranwaldport.org 
oslc@peak.org 

 



April Verse of the month: “For by grace you have been saved through 

faith. And this is not your own doing; it is the gift of God, not a re-

sult of works, so that no one may boast” (Ephesians 2:8-9). 

 

Coming next month:  

Words of wisdom from Pastor Westhafer* 

 

President Joan Haines announcements* 

 

Financial report by Treasurer Dorothy Bogumil. 

Budgeted monthly need is $13,427.  

Expenses Jan-March was $33,486. 

Income Jan-March was $26,086. 

God loves a cheerful giver! 

 

*Due to the enthusiasm of the co-editors we neglected to inform our 

Pastor and President in a timely manner. Stay tuned to May! 

 

Sincerely, Chris Parsons and Dorothy Bogumil. 
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April Birthdays & Anniversaries 

 
(Not available on the Online Edition 

due to privacy concerns.) 

 

 

 

 

 

Calendar 

Wednesday Apr 3 & 10- Soup Supper/Bible Study 6-8pm 

Tuesday Apr 9, 16, 23 & 30 - Fitness Class 10am  

Thursday Apr 11, 18 & 25 – Fitness Class 10am 

Friday Apr 12- Craft and Chat 

Sunday April 14 –Palm Sunday 10am 

Thursday Apr 18 -Maundy Thursday Service 7pm 

Friday Apr 19 -Good Friday Service 7pm 

Saturday Apr 20 -Decorating of the Cross 

Sunday Apr 21 -Easter Sunday Service 8am; 

Sunday Apr 28 –OSLC Council Meeting 12pm 

Wednesday May 29-Soup Supper/Bible Study 6-8 
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